D631 Series
Servo Control Valves
ISO 4401 Size 05
2 Moog • D631 Series
GENERAL
D���
D631 SERIES SERVO VALVE
Valves available with intrinsically protection to  EN 50.020 class

. . . . . . . . . . . .D631 .. . . . .
Specification status
Model number Type designation
Series specification
Preseries specification
Special specification
Intrinsically safe valve
Model designation
assigned at the factory
–
E
Z
K
Special equipment
no
Mechanical overrideM
Valve connector
Mil C5015/14S-2P
DIN 43650
B
G
Seal material
NBR (Buna)
FPM (Viton)
others on request
N
V
X
Pilot connections and pressure
15 to 210 bar (217 to 3045 psi)          internal supply
15 to 210 bar (217 to 3045 psi)          external supply
25 to 315 bar (363 to 4565 psi)          internal supply
25 to 315 bar (363 to 4565 psi)          external supply
A
C
E
G
Spool position without electrical signal P1)
P ➧ B, A ➧ T
P ➧ A, B ➧ T
Mid position
A
B
M
Pilot stage
Standard response for valve version "P"
Highresponse for valve version "H"
F
G
Signals for 100% spool stroke
Command for rated flow QN
 Valve Typ P Valve Typ H
±15 mA Series 05 to 80 05 to 60
± 22,5 mA Series – 80
± 50 mA Series 05 to 80 05 to 60
± 75 mA Series – 80
others on request
Q